## FILE NO. 040237

## MOTION NO. MO4-30

[Appointment, Small Business Commission]

## Motion appointing David Sahagun and Jordanna Thigpen, term ending dates to be determined, to the Small Business Commission.

WHEREAS, Pursuant to Charter Section 4.134, the Board of Supervisors shall appoint three members to the Small Business Commission; and

WHEREAS, The Board of Supervisors at its meeting of February 24, 2004, appointed Michael O'Conner to the Small Business Commission; now, therefore, be it

MOVED, That the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco does hereby appoint David Sahagun and Jordanna Thigpen to serve as its representatives to the Small Business Commission.

David Sahagun, new appointment, seat 2, must be appointed by the Board of Supervisors; must be an owner, operator, or officer of a San Francisco small business, for either an initial two or four year term (to be determined by lot), ending date to be determined.

Jordanna Thigpen, new appointment, seat 3, must be appointed by the Board of Supervisors; may be a member of the public, and may be either a current or former owner, operator or officer of a San Francisco small business; may be an officer or representative of a neighborhood economic development organization or an expert in small business finance, for either an initial two or four year term (to be determined by lot), ending date to be determined.

Supervisor Gonzalez

Clerk of the Board of Supervisors BOARD OF SUPERVISORS



City Hall 1 Dr. Cariton B. Goodlett Place San Francisco, CA 94102-4689

Tails

Motion

File Number: 040237

Date Passed:

February 24, 2004

Motion appointing David Sahagun and Jordanna Thigpen, term ending dates to be determined, to the Small Business Commission.

February 24, 2004 Board of Supervisors - APPROVED

Ayes: 9 - Alioto-Pier, Ammiano, Dufty, Gonzalez, Hall, Ma, Maxwell, Peskin, Sandoval Excused: 2 - Daly, McGoldrick

File No. 040237

I hereby certify that the foregoing Motion was APPROVED on February 24, 2004 by the Board of Supervisors of the City and County of San Francisco.

Sinc

Gloria L. Young Clerk of the Board